503519657 10/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CVISION TECHNOLOGIES LLC	04/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	118-35 QUEENS BLVD
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	FOREST HILLS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6748115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)553-1591

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5165106163

Email: patent@koffskyschwalb.com

Correspondent Name: MARK I. KOFFSKY
Address Line 1: 349 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 733

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1003.1157

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK I. KOFFSKY

SIGNATURE: /Mark I. Koffsky/

DATE SIGNED: 10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=COM#page1.tif source=COM#page2.tif

PATENT 503519657 REEL: 036776 FRAME: 0812

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CVISION TECHNOLOGIES LLC

INTO

CVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Under Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) CVision Technologies LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York; and
- (ii) CVision Technologies, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), to wit, by CVision Technologies LLC in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, and by CVision Technologies, Inc. in the same manner as provided in Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is CVision Technologies, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of CVision Technologies, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

CVision Technologies, Inc. 70-45 136th Street Flushing, NY 11367

160544.1

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate and affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury as of this 21st day of April, 2005.

CVISION TECHNOLOGIES LLC

3y:_____<u>_</u>

Ari Gross, Manager

CVISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Ari Gross, President

160544.1

RECORDED: 10/13/2015